

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER  
E MORELAND BLVD FLOOD MITIGATION & UTILITY IMPROVEMENTS

DATE: August 27, 2015

Contract Number: 3922

Branch: Engineering Division

Change Order Number: 1

Contractor: PTS Contractors, Inc.

Amount of original contract ..... \$2,131,248.00

Amount of Contract prior this Change Order..... \$2,131,248.00

Description of change:

Modify the Special Provisions to reflect the updated project schedule:

Replace all of No. 2 with:

No. 2 - The work in this Contract must be substantially complete by Friday, July 29, 2016 and final complete by Friday, August 12, 2016. Substantially complete is defined as all work being completed except permanent restorations.

Engineering and inspection services will be provided free of charge until August 12, 2016 for all construction covered under this Contract. After August 12, 2016, a charge of Five Hundred dollars (\$500.00) per day will be made for engineering and inspection services.

Amount of this Change Order ..... **\$0.00**

Net Contract Amount after this Change Order ..... **\$2,131,248.00**

\_\_\_\_\_  
City of Waukesha  
Director of Public Works

\_\_\_\_\_  
Date

\_\_\_\_\_  
Contractor  
PTS Contractors, Inc.

\_\_\_\_\_  
Date